

October 19, 2023

ASHEVILLE-BUNCOMBE AIR QUALITY AGENCY

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING & DATE CHANGE OF NOVEMBER BOARD MEETING

The Asheville-Buncombe Air Quality Agency (AB Air Quality) Board will hold a special meeting on November 8, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. at the meeting room at the Buncombe County Permit Office at 30 Valley Street, Asheville, NC. The purpose of the meeting is to hold a Board Retreat to discuss budget and finance and other areas of interest for the coming year.

The Asheville-Buncombe Air Quality Agency Board will hold their next meeting that was scheduled for Thursday November 9, 2023, on Wednesday November 8, 2023, at 4:00 p.m. at the meeting room at the Buncombe County Permit Office at 30 Valley Street, Asheville, NC.

For additional information, please contact the Agency at (828) 250-6777 or airquality@buncombecounty.org.

This is the 19th day of October, 2023

√oel Storrow Chairman

Asheville-Buncombe Air Quality Board

Phone: 828.250.6777